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PLANS DESIGNED TO THE
2018 NORTH CAROLINA STATE
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

HEIGHT TO RIDGE: 24'-8*

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT: 184"
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ROOF VENTILATION
[t U ——

required. spaces
formed where callings are applied directly to the undersida of roof rafters

have a least dimenslon of 1/16 inch (1.6 mm) mlrlmumarﬂ 1/4Inch (6.4
mm) maximum. Vertilation openings having a least dimenslon larger than
mm(sim)yﬂlkpmmmwamssm dath
rdware doth, or similar material with openings having a least
dnﬁlﬁoﬂofl.,'l.&lrﬂ: (lﬁmm) minimum and 1/4 Inch (6.4 mm)
maximum. Opanings In roof framing members shall conform to the
requirements of Section RBDL.7.
RE06.2 Minimum anea. The total net free ventilating area shall not be less
than 1/150 of the area of the space ventilated except that reduction of tha

more than 80 percent of the required ventiiating erea Is provided by
ventilators located in the upper portion of the space to be ventiiated at least
3 feet (914 mm) above the eave of comica vents with the balance of the
rqureduaﬁuﬁmprwﬂdwewemwniuvenu As an akermative, the
frea cross-ventiiation erea may be reduced tn 1/300 when & Gass I or IT
meblmﬂmmhmmwmﬂudmﬂfr&

1. Endosed attic/rafter spaces requiring kess than 1 square foot (0.0929 m2)
of ventilation may be vented with continuous soffit ventiiation only,

2. Endiosed attic/rafter spaces over unconditionad space may be vented with
continuous soffit vent only.

SQUARE FOOTAGE OF ROOF TO BE VENTED = 2,192 SQ.FT.

MNET FREE CROSS VENTILATION NEEDED:
WITHOUT 50% TO 80% OF VENTING 3'-0" ABOVE EAVE = 14.61 SQ.FT.

'WITH 50% TO B0% OF VENTING 3'<0" ABOVE EAVE; OR WITH QASSTOR IT
VAPOR RETARDER ON WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF CEILING = 7.31 SQ.FT.

94" WIDEFALSE ———— |-
DORMER
{B)M”x:-:rﬂxza
IDOWS, OVER FRAMED
ON TO MAIN ROOF.
B
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|TOP OF PLATE
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SQUARE FOOTAGE 2 o
HEATED iz =8
FIRST LOOR Hﬂﬁ.ﬁ.
AL 1853 SQ.FT. E E
UNHEATED £
419 SO.FT,
FRONT PORCH lDB%FI’. SUB FLDOR
FRONT PORCH EXT 66 50.FT,
REAR PORCH 117 SQ.FT,
TOTAL 705 SQ.FT.
RAIL AS NEEDED
FRONT EI.EVATION A
SCALE 1/4" = 10"
GUARD RAIL NOTES
SECTION R312
R312.1 Where required. Guards shell be located zlong open-sided walking
surfaces, including stalrs, ramps and landings, that are lotated maore than 30
Inches (762 mm) measured vertically to the floor or grade belaw at any point
within 36 inches (914 mm) horizontzlly to the edge of the open side. Insect
screening shall not be considered a5 3 guard.
zpwﬂu,mmhum}ﬁ hﬂ“ QHFSHDNQ.EM tha %#ﬂ‘:‘gﬁ
stal or 3 ess than
AIR LEAKAGE mn})s'mmmmmumrfumMmmmm adjacent
W—— foced seating or the line connecting the leading edges of the treads,
ion '

N1102.4.1 Bullding tharmal envelopa. The building themal

1. Blocking and sealing foor/ceiling systems and under knes walls
iopen to unconditioned or extedar spaca.

2. Capping and saaling shafts or chases, Induding flue shafts.

3. Capping and sealing soffit or dropped celling areas.

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
-0

RAIL AS NEEDED
PER CODE

SCALE1/8" =

L. e the open ides of stals shall have a haight nct essthan 34 Inches
(864 mm) measured vertically from a line connecting the keading edges of the
treads.

2. Where the top of the guand slsa serves as a handrall on the cpen sides of
stalrs, the top of the guand'shall not be not less than 34 Inches (854 mm) and

il

not more than 38 Inches (965 mm) measured vertically from a fine connecting
of the treads.

edaes
R312.3 Opening limitations. Required guands shall not have openings fram the
walking surface to the required guard height which ailow passage of 2 sphere 4
Inches (102 mm}in diameter,

1.ThaHmw:mhgsauwnmmnnﬁr.fwmdwmnw.m
and

il

RAIL AS NEEDED
PER CODE

SCALE1/8"=1'-0"

RIDGE VENT AS REQUIRED 7

of & guard, shall not allow passage of a sphere 6 Inches (153
mm) In diameter.

2. Guards on the open sides of stairs shall not have openings which aliow
passage of a sphere 43/8 inches (111 mm) In diameter.

REAR ELEVATION  p A% CE€

1 ru‘i'u‘

SIDING AS'
SPECIFIED:

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

PER CODE

SCALE 1/8" = 1'-0"
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115 to 130 mph wind zone (1 1/2 to 2 1/2 story) @ - i ¥
CONTINUOUS FOOTING: 16 wide and 8 thick minimum. 20° wide DOUBLE JOIST s %&0 " 2 ! '-:\E
minimum at brick venesr. Must extended 2” Lo either side of supporied wall. L3 J .l q}%
GIRDERS: (3) 2 X 10 girier une<s nated athervdse., & T 1 i
PIERS; 16" X 16° plers with 8” solkd masonry cap on 30° X 30° X 10° . . I L
contrete footing with maximum pier height of 64" with hollow masonry and I 2 A b d
160" with solid masonry. i = | H K =
POINT LOADS: i desigrstes: significant point Ioad and should have solid T =1 8 =
blocking to pler, pirder or foundation wall. ] wry 1 H % =
115 and 120 MPH ANCHORS BOLTS: 1/2" diameter anchor bots embedded . 1 1 b ge .. i =
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anchor bolts per plate, 12 © - ] 3 z §
CONCRETE: Concrete shall have a minimum 28 day strength of 3000 psi E @
and & maximum 5° shimg. Alrentralned per table 402.2. Al concrete shall be g WAN AW THIK . (@}
n with ACI standarus, ples for pumping shal be taken I1 =
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SOILS: Allowable soll bearing pressire assumed o be 2000 PSF. The ‘ 1 WITH r 1T =
eontractor . enginees and 8 | ¥ T | "5 MORTAR i [
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ATTIC ACCESS

SECTION RBO7

RBO7.1 Attic access. An attic aocess opening shall be provided
to aitic areas that exceed 400 square foet (37,16 m2) and have
a vertical height of 60 Inches (1524 mm) or greater, The net
diear opening shall not be less than 20 Inches by 30 Inches (508
mim by 762 mm) and shall be located In & hallway or other
readly accessibie locstion. A 30-Inch (762 mm) minimum
uncbstructed headroom In the attic space shall be provided at
some point above the acoess opening. See Section M1305.1.3
for access requirements where mechanical equipment is located
In attics.

Excaptiona:

1. Concealed areas not located over the main siructure Including
porthes, areas behind knee walls, darmers, bay windows, etc.
are not required to have actess,

2. Pull down stair treads, stringers, handralis, and hardwara may
protrude Into the net dear opening.

DWELLING / GARAGE SEPARATION

REFER TO SECTIONS R302.5, R302.8, AND R302.7
WALLS. A minimum 1/2° gypsum board must be instalied on all wells supparting

used for i
STAIRS. A minimum of 1/2" gypsum beard must ba Installed on the underside and
exposad sides of al stai
CEILINGS, A minimum of 1/2" gypsum must be instailed on the garage cailing If there
Bre no habitable room above the garage. If there are habkzbie room above the garage
a minimum af 5/8" typa X gypstm board must be Installad on the garage cefling,
OPENING PENETRATIONS. Openings between the garage and residence shall be
equipped with solld wood doors not less than 1 3/8 Inches (35 mm) In thickness, solld
or honeycornb core stesl doors not less than 1 3/8 inches. (35 mm) thick, or 20-minute
fire-rated doors.
DUCT PENETRATIONS. Ducts In the garape and ducts penetrating the walls or
cellings sej
26 gage (0.48 mm) sheet steel or other approver material and shall have no openings
Into the garage.
OTHER PENETRATIONS, Penetrations through the separation required n Section
R302.6 shall be probected as required by Section R302.11, Item 4,

SQUARE FOOTAGE
HEATED

FIRST AOOR 1553 SQFT.
TOTAL 1553385.
UNHEATED

RONToRH IR
e o
TOTAL 7nsﬁrri
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STRUCT URAL NOTES

ion shall the latest of
mwﬂmmmﬂmﬁ-&ddﬂmlwmmmmmﬂl
focal codes and regulations. This document In no way shall
be construed to suparsade the code.
JOB SITE PRACTICES AND SAFETY: Haynes Home Pians,
Inc. assumes no Eabllity for contrectors practices and
procedures or safety program, Haynes Home Plans, Inc.
takes no responsibility for the contractar’s fallure to camy
out the construction work In accordance with the contract
documents. All members shall be framed, anchared, and
braced in accordance with good eonstruction practice and
the bullding code.
DESIGN LOADS

[ VE LOKS 06D L4 DERLECTION
Fs | W |

10
0
| 10 |1
10
FRAMING LUMBER: Al non treated framing lumber shall
be SPF #2 (Fb = 875 PSI) or SYP ¥2 (Fo = 750 PST) and
2l treated lumber shall be SYP £2 (Fb = 750 PSI) unless
nated other wise.

ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS:

Lrineted veneer fumber (L) = Po=2600 PSI, Fe=28 PS1, E=1 8106 P51
Paralel srand lamber (PSL) = Fo=2500 PSI, Fr=290 PSI, E=2.0x106 PST
wmmmwmmmn—mm,a—mmm
[nstzE al connections par manufacturers

TRUSS AND mom MEMBERS: Al roof truss and I-joist
layouts shall be prepared In accordance with this document.
Trusses and I-joists shall be installed according to the

angle for up 1o 6-0" span. 6” x 4" x 5/16” steel angle with 6*
leg vertical for spans up to 90" unless noted otherwise. 3
1/2° x3 12" x 1/4° steel angle with 1/2" bolts at 2-0° an
center for spans up to 180" unless noted otherwise.
FLDOR SHEATHING: OSB or CDX floor shesthing
minimum 172" thick for 16" on center jolst spacing, minimum
5/8" thick for 19.2" on center jolst spading, and minimum 3/4"
thick for 247 on center joist spacding.

ROOF SHEATHING: 0SB or COX roof sheathing minlmum
3/8" thick for 16" on center rafters and 7/16" for 24" on
center rafters.

'CONCRETE AND SOILS: See foundation notes.

ROOF TRUSS
REQUIREMENTS

TRLUSS DESTGM. Trusses tn be designed and

engineered In accordance with these drawings.

Any variation with these drawings must ba

brought to Haynes Home Plan, Inc. attention
construction

before

ANCHORAGE. All required anchors for trusses
due o uplift or bearing shall mest the
requirements s specified on the fruss
schematics.

BEARING. All trusses shall be designed for
bearing on SPF #2 plates or fedgers undess.
nated otherwise.

12'-0°

MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO TOP OF FRAMED WALL
MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO TOP OF HEADER,

L
:

g

EXTERIOR HEADERS

- (2) 2X 6 WITH 1 JACK STUD EACH END
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
-mu S‘I'I.IME\I:HEND I’ERTARLEBELDW

EADER SPAN| < 3' [ 3°4' [ 4§ [6-12'|17-16)
| m

INTERIOR HEADERS

- LOAD BEARING HEADERS (2) 2 X 6 WITH
::»\cxsrunmn:mnsrunmam
UNLESS NOTED OTHER)

- NON LOAD BEARING Hml‘w“
LADDER FRAMED

BRACE WALL PANEL NOTES

EXTERIOR WALLS: All exteriar walls to be sheathed with
CS-WSP or CS-5FB In accordance with section R§02.10.3 unless
nated otherwise.

GYPSUM: All interior sides of exterior walls and both sides
Interlor walls to have 1/2" gypsum installed. When not Using
method GB gypsum to be fastened per table R702.3.5. Method
GB to be fastened per table R602.10.1.

REQUIRED LENGTH OF BRACING: Reql}fed brace wall length
for each side of the draumsaribed rectangle are interpolated
per table R602.10.3. Methods CS-WSP and CS-SFB contribute
their actual length, Method GB contributes 0.5 It's actual length.
Method PF comtributes 1.5 imes its actual length.

HD; 830 Ibs hold down hold down device fastened to the edge
of the brace wall panel ciosets to the comer,

Methods per Table R502.10.1

CS-WSP: Shall be minimum 3/8" OSB or COX nalled at 6" on
center at edges and 12" on center at Intermediate supports
with 6d common nails or Bd(2 1/2" long x D.113" clia .
CS-SF8: Shall be minimum 1/2" structural fiber board nalled at
3" on center at edges and 3" on center et Intermediate
supparts with 1 1/2° long x 0.12" diameter galvenized roafing
nails,

GB: Interior walls shaw a5 GB are to have minimum 1/2"
gypsum board on both sides of the wall fastened at 7" on
center ot edges and 7° on center at intermediate supports with
minimum 5d cooler nalls or #6 soews,

PF; Portal fame per figure R602.10.1

6-16D SINKER NAILS FROM KING STUD TO HEADER'-]

(22X8 @xs

2)2%8

4 X 4 TREATED POST OR EQUIVALENT TYFICAL
ATTACH RAFTERS TO HEADER WITH HURRICANE
CONNECTORS (SIMPSON H2.5 OR EQUIVALENT).
ATTACH HEADER TO POST AND POST TO BASE WITH
POST CAP, METAL STRAPS, AND/OR POST BASE.

ROOF TRUSSES

(2)sC|] (2x10 -~

L

BY MANUFACTURER

MASTER

BEDROOM
TRAY CEILING

-

COVERED PORCH

@Ax1w @
2 IGKS EACH i |

END

DINING ROOM

JL

J

BEDROOM #2

SiNENE]

100"

THO ROWS OF 16D
SINKER NALS @ 3* DT\

STUD ON INSIDE 1000 LBS OR
4000 LBS WITH PONY WALL.

FASTEN SHEATHING TO

|
L .
L

BEDROOM #3

HEADER WITH BD COMMON ,
NAIL IN 3" GRID AND TO

2)2x10
JACKS EACH

"~ ANCHORAGE PER FOUNDATION =~

PORTAL FRAME AT OPENING

( METHOD PF PER FIGURE AND SECTION R602.10.1)
SCALE 1/4" = 10"

FIRST FLOOR STRUCTURAL

EXTENED TRUSSES
WITH ELEVATION - A

END ()sC |

CATHEDRAL
FAMILY ROOM

M 55/(

ROOF TRUSSES

BY MANUFACTURER.

n KITCHEN

ROOF TRUSSES
BY MANUFACTURER

LAUNDRY MUD ROOM

FOYER

(2)2x8

GIRDER TRUSS WITH
ELEVATION -B

e

(2y2x8 i

DOUBLE GARAGE

PORCH

ROOF TRUSSES

(2)2x10

SCALE 1/4" = 10"

4 X 4 TREATED POST OR EQUIVALENT
TYPICAL. ATTACH RAFTERS TO HEADER
WITH HURRICANE CONNECTORS (SIMPSON

BY MANUFACTURER

-

ROOF TRUSSES

H2.5 OR EQUIVALENT). ATTACH HEADER
TO POST AND POST TO BASE WITH POST
(CAP, METAL STRAPS, ANDfOR POST BASE.

-

BY MANUFACTURER

(zn?s‘xn 875" LVL CONTINUIOUS (3

E‘

Lindsay 1553

VE R FIRST FLOOR STRUCTURAL 5
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G mm
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-
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ROOF TRUSS REQUIREMENTS

TRUSS DESIGN. Trusses to be designed and enginesred in accondance
with these drawings. Any variation with these drawings must be brought
o Haynes Home Plan, Inc. attention before construction begins.
ANCHORAGE. All required anchars for trusses due to uplift o bearing
shell meet th on the tnss i
BEARING. All trusses shall be designed fur bearing on SPF 2 plates or
ledgers unless noted othervise,

ROOF PLAN WITH ELEVATION - A

2X 10 FLAT PLATE 24" ON CENTER AND
2X 10 FLAT PLATE

ROOF TRUSSES
BY MANUFACTURER

BEAR TRUSSES ON
WALL BELOW

OVER FRAME WITH
ROOF TRUSSES OR2X 6
RAFTERS AT 24" ON
CENTER, 2 X B RIDE,
AND 2 X 10 FLAT PLATES

ROOF VAULT BELOW

ROCF TRUSSES
BY MANUFACTURER
ROOF TRUSSES
BY MANUFACTURER

ROOF TRUSSES
BY MANUFACTURER

|———  OVER FRAME FALSE
DORMER WITH ROOF TRUSSES
OR
2 X 6 RAFTERS AT 24"
‘ON CENTER WITH 2 X 10
RIDGE AND 2 X 10 FLAT PLATES BEAR TRUSSES Of
WALL BELOW

BEAR TRUSSES ON
WALL BELOW

BEAR TRUSSES ON
WALL BELOW

/| N

BEAR TRUSSES ON
WALL BELOW

5.gr 90"

24"

ON ON
TO 2X 10 FLAT PLATES

< /

GIRDER TRUSS
BY MANUFACTURER

ROOF TRUSSES

= N

-

BY MANUFACTURER

SCALE1/4"=1-0"

%
i
§
L)

k

Lindsay 1553

916.606.4606

910.630.2100

—HOMES ——
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SUB FLDOR AS—>
SPECIFIED y

."\"\;‘.:\;‘)‘,‘ﬁ'.
(Y “FLOOR JOIST
"~ a5 SPECIFIED

" CONGRETE
L BOK

4 BRICK
b VENEER

GRADE

CRAWL SPACE WALL

SCALE 3/4" =1'-0"

2% 4 5TUDS AT 16" O.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

SEE "FOUNDATION -
STRUCTURAL" NOTES WT\
ANCHOR BOLT SIZE AND
(— 31/2° CONCRETE 5LAB
FIBER REINFORCED OR 6 X §
10/10 WELDED WIRE MESH
| REINFORCED WITH CHAIRS

EXPANSTON JOINT ——

BELOW THE FROST LINE

GARAGE STEM WALL

SCALE 3/4" =1'-0"

DECK STAIR NOTES

SECTION AM110
AM110.1 Stairs shall be constructed per Figure AM110.

ng between
decking materal used per AM107.1. Each Stringer shall have
mbimunamlrdsbuwmszpnnarﬂbadcnfdﬂnw

used, suspended headers shall shall be attached with 3/8
nmmmmmmammmm
support stringars at the top.

DECK BRACING

SECTION AM109

AM109.1 Deck bracing, Decks shall be braced ta provide
lateral stahility. The following are acoeptabie means to
provide lateral stabliity.

AM109.1.1. When the deck floor height Is less than 40"

AM104, lateral bradng is not required.
AM109.1.2. 4 x 4 woad knee braces may be provided on
each column In both drections. The knee braces shall

degrees
I.Klehamhlhehdhaimhennmdh
girder/double band with one 5/8 Inch hot dipped
galvanized bolt with nut and washer st both ends of the
brace: per Figure AM109.1
AM109,1.3, For decks without |

DROPPED GIRDER

GIRDER

DROPPED! FLUSH PIER

SCALE 3/4" = 1'-07

2 X 4 STUDS AT 16" O.C. -
UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE yrGYESM
(2) 5/6" THREAD RODS —
WITH 2° CUT WASHERS OR eyl
SIMPSON "SET OR, SET-XP" ‘
EPOXY. MINIMUM 3 T s
CONCRETE BELOW ROD. !\k . TED
3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB SILLALATE
FIBER REINFORCED OR 6 X 6

¥

BELOW THE FROST LINE
<48" GARAGE WING WALL
SCALE 3/
DOUBLE DECK ~—S/[AXE0R2X4
BANDFORSTAIR \ | [ 14 B
pe BETWEEN DECKING
MINIMUM = =
—— | TREATED FLOGR
I T {| JOIST SIZED PER
e '\ FOUNDATION PLAN
' £ i
..g "] Y_TREATED 2X 4 PLATE
@ FOR STAIR BEARING
TREATED 2 X 10 OR
2X 12 STRINGER

31/2"
MINIMUM

CONCRETE pAD AT BITTOM
FIGURE AM110
TYPICAL DECK STAIR DETAIL

SCALE 3/4" = 1'-Q"

Installed per

CRAWL SPACE AT GARGE

SCALE3/4" =1'-0"

FILLED PORCII SEC'I'ION WITH VENT

SCALF1/2" = 1'-0"

BCLT POST TO GIRDER. —
T 2 /- WDIPeTn
NANIZED BOLTS

5/4X 6002 X4 TREATED
UM 14

DECK ATTACHMENT

SCALE 1/2" = 19"

SMOKE ALARMS

SECTION R34
R314.1 ond All

R RS T OTERAESE
SUB FLOOR AS [==- EDGED OR PORCH FLOOR
SPECIFIED — SHINGLES AS SPECIFIED
- SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED
— 15# BULDING FELT
2 X 6 5UB FASCIA
%
{
I"\
f—\nm OR HARDIE SOFFIT
0 NSTALLED PER HANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS
; HEADER AS PESRED /| |_ TAPERED coLUMN OVER
CONTINOUS CON 1 X MATERIAL MASONRY BASE
A5 ATTACHED TO HEADER
SET BOTTOM OF FOOTIN CEHTER LINE DF HEADER. WITH POST CAP
BELOW THE FROST LIN D COLUMN

PORCH HEADER WITH
TAPERED COLUMN

SCALE3/4" =1'-0"

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

SECTION R315

R315.1 Carbon monaxdde alanms. In new canstruction, dwelling units shall be

provided with an approved carbon monoxide alarm Installed outside of each

separate sleeping area In the Immediate vidnity of the bedroorm(s) as directod

by the alarm manufacturer,

R315.2 Where required In extsting dwelings. In existing dwellings, whera

Interior akerations, repairs, fueHired apgliance replacements, or edditions

requiring a parmit oocurs, of whare one or more sieeping rooms are added o
acroedance with Section

‘crested, carbon monaxide alarms shall be provided in

315.1.

AME3 The reg moncdide alarms shal be
audibie In al levels with doors

ciosad. Single station carbon monaxide slares shall be lsted 25 complying with
UL 2034 and shall be Instalied In accordance with this code and the
manufacturer’s Installation Instructions.

STAIRWAY NOTES

R3ILY

R311.7.2 Headroom. The minimum headroom In 2l parts of the stairway
shall not be less than 6 feet 8 inches (2032 mm) measured vertically from
the slaped fine adjaining the tread nosing or from the floor surface of the
landing or platform on that portion of the stairway.
R31L7.4 Stalr treads and risens. Stalr treads and risers shall meat the
requirements of this section. For the purposes of this section all dimensions

be
listed In accordance with UL 217 and installed In accordance with

the provisions of this code and the household fire warning
provisions of NFPA 72.
Housshold fire alam systems

4.2 Smoke detection rystems.
hsﬂllud Inaw:fwmm NFPA 72 that include smoke alarms, or

using
daus:s),nnll becams & permanent fixture
owned by the homeowner, Tnemnmibammlluadbpm

Mﬁ!mr\wanﬂ

FPA 72

and surfaces shall of carpets, rugs or runners.

R3IL7.4.1 Riser beight. The maximum riser height shafl be B 1/4 inches

up:ﬂm).mms‘lall be measured vertically betwaan leading edges of
treads.

adjacent

R311.7.4.2 Tread depth. The minimum tread depth shall be 9 inches (229
mim}. The tread depth shall ba measured horzontally betwesn the vertical
planes of the foremost projection of adjacent treads and at a right angle to
the tread's leading edge. Winder treads shall have 2 minimum tread depth
OF 9 Inches (229 mim) mezsured 2s above ot a point 12 inches (305 mm)
from the side where the treads are namower. Winder treads shal have a
minimum tread depth of 4 Inches {102 mm) at any point.

R311.7.4.3 Proflie, The radius of curvature at the nosing shall be na greater
than 9/16 inch (14 mm). A nosing not less than 3/4 ind\(19 mm} Mnot
mwethan! 1/4 Inches (32 mm) shall be provided on stainvays with sol

lﬂll.?.im be provided on at least each

WEEP SCREEDS S isssmesersor e

All weap sareeds and stone veneer to be

A314.3 Location, Smoke alarms shal be instalied n the following
locations;

per the 2012 North Carolina Residential

and 1,1

memlmmhmmmwtyw

ASSPECIFIED  pyiding code. 2. Qi oo
ﬂm'ﬂm@mﬂ Ty e o LATH VAPOR BARRIER  R703.6.2.1 - A minimum D.01S-inch (05 3. On ench ackifionsl story of the ghwelling, Inclucing assments
and the fol ! mim) (No. 26 gahvanized sheet gage), and habktabie attics (fnishex) But not Including crav speces,

FCREED screed or urirhiebltable (unfinishe) atics end T

POST MAX POST CONCRETE weep plastic
{573 HEIGHT | DEPTH | DIAMETER INMUM 470 WeeP Screed, with a minjmum vertical  etiestories. T o unies with split levels and

MINIMUM 4" TO flange of 31/2 Inches (9 mm)  Yihoutan between the ocjacert levels, a smoie
4x4 | 485F | 400 | -6 ‘ 90" GROUND DR 2° et sl o 2larm Installed on the Upper fevel Srall TCe for the adiacant
6X6 |10SF | 60 | € | 14 FOUN “TO PAVEMENT royided st or below lower level provided that the kower level s less than one full stoy
AML03.14, 2.6 ogora el coss acng may Ligiioallisy) ToundiEon phate e th dior iud walks b e e o,

x it plt

e provided n dractions for PADS In accordance with ASTM € 926. The wee  when more than one smoke alarm Is required bo be Installed within

Irushmlngdedswpﬂ'mhmemm atthe
iexterior column line for atiached decks. The 2 x 6' shall

AM109.L5. For embedment of pies in Coastal Reglons,
zee Chepter 45,

WEEP SCREED
SCALE 3/4" =

screed shall be placed a minimum of 4
inches {102 mm) above the earth or 2
Inches (51 mm) abave paved areas and
shall be of a type that will aliow trapped
water to drain to the exterior of the
buliding, The weather-resistant barrier shall
lap the attschment flange. The exterior lath

an Individual dwaliing unit the alarm devices shall

the atarms In the indvidusd unit.
R314.4 Power source. Smoke glarms shail receive their pimary
power from the buliding wiring when such wiring Is served from a
commercial source, and when pimary power ks Interrupted, shall
receive power from 2 battery. Wiring shall be permanent and
mn-dmemngmmmmmmmmm

be

be Interconnected
In such & manner that the actustion of one alarm will activate all of

of treads or flight with four or mare risers.

RE117.7.1 Height. Handrall height, measured vertically from the sloped
plane adjoining the tread nasing, or finish surface of ramp slope, shall be
nat less than 34 Inches (864 mm)and nat more than 38 Inches (965 mm).

Exceptions:
1. The usa of B volute, lurouk or staring esing shall be ellowed over the
lowest tread.

2. When handrall fittings or bendings are used to provide continuous
transition between fiights, the trensition from handrail to guardrail, or used
at the start of a fiight, the handrall halght at the fittings or bendings shall
be to exceed the maximum height.

R311.7.2.2 Continulty. Handralis for stakrways shall be continuous for the
mlmdhfﬂ;ﬁqﬁmammammwmd&mﬁm
a point abave the lowest riser of the light. Handrall ends shall
hmﬂwﬂ\lmlnmﬁmmmmm& Handrails
adjacent to a wall shall have a space of not less than 11/2 Inch (38 mm)

betwesn the wall and the handrals,

Exceptions:

1. Handrails shall be permitted to be Interrupted by a newel post.

2. The use of o volute, tumout, starting easing or starting newsl shall be

allowed over the lowest tread.

3. Two or mone separate ralls shall be considered continuous If the

mﬁhmﬁmwﬂmﬁuﬁﬁ(lﬂm}dmmm I
the

between &
well-mounted rall must recum Into the wall.

'WALL INSULATION PER —
(CLIMATE ZONE SEE CODE
NOTE ON ELEVATION PAGES

1 X B FASCIA

SOFFIT
SOFFIT VENTING
OPTIONAL 1 X 4 FRIEZE

2X4sL
PLATE

-~ SHEATHING

AS SPECIFIED
—— SIDING AS
SPECIFIED

— (2)2X 4 TOP
PLATE

SHEATHING
AS SPECIFIED
SIDING AS
SPECIFIED

—— " S0UD
MASONRY CAP
~— 4* CONCRETE
SEE BLOCK
STRUCTURAL" NOTES FOR | _——4 BRI
ANCHOR BOLT SIZE AND VENEER

BELOW THE FROST LINE

TYPICAL WALL DEI'AIL

SCALE 3/4" = 1'-0"

SCALE 14" = 1'40"

TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL

TYPICAL DETAILS
Lindsay 1553

210.606.4006
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Truss Placement Plan
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Products

PlotID

Length

Product

Plies

Net Qty

GDH (Dropped)

22| Oll

1-3/4"x 14" LVL Kerto-S

2

2

All Truss Reactions are Less
than 3,000 Ibs. Unless Noted Otherwise.

- - Denotes Reaction Greater than 3,000 Ibs.
Reaction / # of Studs

LOAD CHART FOR JACK STUDS
(BASED ON TABLES R502.5(1) & (b))
NUMBER OF JACK STUDS REQUIRED @ EA END OF
HEADER/GIRDER
g Sg z B¢

és I:":’% és ES Es 88
AEE: IR 3f et
g3 232 gs 23 g3 23
2" &3 2 ge g2 g=
1700 1 2550 1 3400 1
3400 2 5100 2 6800 2
5100 3 7650 3 10200 3
6800 4 10200 4 13600 4
8500 5 12750 5 17000 5
10200 6 15300 6
11900 7
13600 8
15300 ¢

BUILDER

Weaver Development Co. Inc.

CITY/ CO.

Harnett Co. / Harnet

JOB NAME

Lot 1-R Adcock Farm

ADDRESS

Lot 1-R Adcock Farm

PLAN

Lindsay 1553 A (200505B)

MODEL

Roof

THIS IS A TRUSS PLACEMENT DIAGRAM ONLY.

These trusses are desi d as indivi ilding P to be incorporated into
the building design at the specification of the building i . See individual design
sheets for each truss design identified on the placement drawing. The building designer
is responsible for temporary and permanent bracing of the roof and floor system and for
the overall structure. The design of the truss support structure including headers, beams,
walls, and columns is the responsibility of the building desi . For g | guid.
regarding bracing, consult BCSI-B1 and BCSI-B3 provided with the truss delivery package
or online @ sbcindustry.com

SEAL DATE

Seal Date

DATE REV.

5/27/2020

QUOTE #

DRAWN BY

Lenny Norris

JOB #

J0520-2114

SALES REP.

Lenny Norris

Bearing reactions less than or equal to 3000# are deemed to comply with the
prescriptive Code requirements. The contractor shall refer to the attached Tables
( derived from the prescriptive Code requirements ) to determine the minimum
foundation size and number of wood studs required to support reactions greater
than 3000# but not greater than 15000#. A registered design professional shall
be retained to design the support system for any reaction that exceeds those
specified in the attached Tables. A registered design professional shall be
retained to design the support system for all reactions that exceed 15000%#.

Lenny Novris
Lenny Norris

Signature

i,

|comTecH||

ROOF & FLOOR
TRUSSES & BEAMS

Reilly Road Industrial Park
Fayetteville, N.C. 28309
Phone: (910) 864-8787

Fax: (910) 864-4444




